As of DECEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Iberville Parish
No. Company Station Description

Waiver granted 1/17/20 securing the new pipe bracket to slope pavement, completion of construction on crown and slope to bring the levee up
to grade, seed, fertilize and hydro mulched on crown and slope (+15)
171211177 Extension until 12/11/20

Olin Chlor Alkali 1526+89 To relocate an existing 10-inch and 20-inch pipeline across the levee as part of the
(+11) Through M&W Engineers US Army Corps of Engineers St. Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project
20051338 Pioneer America LLC 1532+62 To excavate to install an extension to an existing cement foundation for
(+15) dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products replacement metal pre-fabricated building at 4205 Hwy 75
20051340 Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. 1493+00 To install three (3) sleeper foundations,
(+15)
20051444 D.R. Horton, Inc. b/w 1995+01 To construct 112 single family residences and install utility service connections at
(+15) Through Duplantis Design Group & 2006+92  the Magnolia Springs Mixed-Use Development
20052949 Alex Robertson 1986+58 To install a natural gas service line, a Modad sewer pipe for the new residence at
(+14) 5617-Z Point Clair Road
19080759 Extension

AT&T 2010+00 To place fiber and innerduct at the intersection of LA Hwy 75 (Martin Luther
(+13) King Jr Pkwy) and LA Hwy 141 (Point Clair Rd.)
20062256 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 2011+14 To replace an existing utility pole
(+13) Through Hydro Consultants
10011906 Extension until 1/19/22

Magnolia Spring Subdivision 2005+00 To install a storm sewer system, a water distribution system, a sanitary sewage
(+11) Through Carpenter Engineering, Inc. collection system, construction of streets, and other appurtenant

utilities/ structures



No.

20062458
(+15)

20062969
(+11)

20063080
(+11)

20071385
(+11)

Company

Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC

Caswell Sabine Management, LLC
Through Eustis Engineering

Tyler Kennison

Pioneer Americas, LLC
dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

19081271 Extension until 8/12/21

(+11)

20071590
(+11)

20072396
(+15)

20072497
(+15)

200817106
(+11)

Kinder Morgan
Southdown Plantation, LLC
Pioneer Americas, LLC

dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Caswell Sabine Management
Through Eustis Engineering

City of St. Gabriel
Through ELOS

As of DECEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1516+13

1407+78

4554+44

1527+75

b/w 1602+64
& 1619+26
1758+09
1531+74

1410+31

1527+03

Iberville Parish

Description

To perform an excavation to repair a leaking cooling water pipeline, firewater
pipeline and to install tent stakes

To drill 3 soil borings on the batture and to drill 5 soil borings in the river

To install a septic tank and drain line at 1105 River Road

To drill 2 50-foot deep soil borings at 4205 Hwy 75

To install 2 six-inch benzene pipelines

To install a 4” water well to a depth of 200 feet near Point Clair Road

To excavate for one support foundation - 3'x7'x12” deep inside Olin’s facility at
4205 Hwy 75

To drill 34 soil borings for the proposed MRGAT, LLC terminal to be located at
2605 LA-75

To install an up to 12-inch treated process water pipeline for the Carville WWTP
Effluent Line Installation by trenching and directional bore, landward, across the
levee and batture and discharge into the Mississippi River



No.

200824112
(+15)

200908117
(+15)

200908118
(+11)

200918123
(+15)

20092125
(+15)

200925128
(+15)

200930134
(+11)

201113154
(+11)

201124157
(+15)

201124158
(+11)

Company

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

Joe Morgan
Cox Communications
Through Volt Power

Total Petrochemical
Through BRIS Engineering

Pioneer Americas, LLC
dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants

Cox Communications

Pioneer Americas LLC
dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Gillis W. Long
Through Southern Earth Sciences

As of DECEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2002+36

1007+46

1892+87

2094+00

1527+11

1035+40

1622+00

b/w 1558+64

& 1623+84

1532+36

1892+24

Iberville Parish

Description

To install underground utilities for the Magnolia Springs Subdivision

To install a sewer system at 1003 River Road

To directional bore 2,372 feet of 2-inch conduit along Hwy 141

To modify the existing dock facility

For excavation activities at the pipe bridge over Hwy 75 at Olin’s facility located
at 4205 Highway 75

To replace one power pole and one guy anchor at Plaquemine Point Shipyard
To install one utility pole and one guy anchor along Hwy 141

To bore a fiber optic cable encases within a 2” conduit and a spare 2” conduit
along Hwy 141

To excavation for the replacement of an existing 12” well water header

To drill one cone penetration test and one Macro-Core boring



No.

201124159
(+11)

Company

Holly Carville

As of DECEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Iberville Parish
Station Description
974+49 To construct a pond



