<u>Iberville Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>				
Waiver granted 1/17/20 securing the new pipe bracket to slope pavement, completion of construction on crown and slope to bring the levee up to grade, seed, fertilize and hydro mulched on crown and slope (+15) 171211177 Extension until 12/11/20							
(+11)	Olin Chlor Alkali Through M&W Engineers	1526+89	To relocate an existing 10-inch and 20-inch pipeline across the levee as part of the US Army Corps of Engineers St. Gabriel Levee Enlargement Project				
20051338 (+15)	Pioneer America LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1532+62	To excavate to install an extension to an existing cement foundation for replacement metal pre-fabricated building at 4205 Hwy 75				
20051340 (+15)	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	1493+00	To install three (3) sleeper foundations,				
20051444 (+15)	D.R. Horton, Inc. Through Duplantis Design Group	b/w 1995+01 & 2006+92	To construct 112 single family residences and install utility service connections at the Magnolia Springs Mixed-Use Development				
20052949 (+14)	Alex Robertson	1986+58	To install a natural gas service line, a Modad sewer pipe for the new residence at 5617-Z Point Clair Road				
19080759 Extension							
(+13)	AT&T	2010+00	To place fiber and innerduct at the intersection of LA Hwy 75 (Martin Luther King Jr Pkwy) and LA Hwy 141 (Point Clair Rd.)				
20062256 (+13)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants	2011+14	To replace an existing utility pole				
10011906 Extension until 1/19/22							
(+11)	Magnolia Spring Subdivision 2005+00 Through Carpenter Engineering, Inc.		To install a storm sewer system, a water distribution system, a sanitary sewage collection system, construction of streets, and other appurtenant utilities/structures				

<u>Iberville Parish</u>

No.	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>	
20062458 (+15)	Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC	1516+13	To perform an excavation to repair a leaking cooling water pipeline, firewater pipeline and to install tent stakes	
20062969 (+11)	Caswell Sabine Management, LLC Through Eustis Engineering	1407+78	To drill 3 soil borings on the batture and to drill 5 soil borings in the river	
20063080 (+11)	Tyler Kennison	4554+44	To install a septic tank and drain line at 1105 River Road	
20071385 (+11)	Pioneer Americas, LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1527+75	To drill 2 50-foot deep soil borings at 4205 Hwy 75	
19081271 Extension until 8/12/21				
(+11)	Kinder Morgan	b/w 1602+64 & 1619+26	To install 2 six-inch benzene pipelines	
20071590 (+11)	Southdown Plantation, LLC	1758+09	To install a 4" water well to a depth of 200 feet near Point Clair Road	
20072396 (+15)	Pioneer Americas, LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1531+74	To excavate for one support foundation – $3'x7'x12''$ deep inside Olin's facility at 4205 Hwy 75	
20072497 (+15)	Caswell Sabine Management Through Eustis Engineering	1410+31	To drill 34 soil borings for the proposed MRGAT, LLC terminal to be located at 2605 LA-75	
200817106 (+11)	City of St. Gabriel Through ELOS	1527+03	To install an up to 12-inch treated process water pipeline for the Carville WWTP Effluent Line Installation by trenching and directional bore, landward, across the levee and batture and discharge into the Mississippi River	

<u>Iberville Parish</u>

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
200824112 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	2002+36	To install underground utilities for the Magnolia Springs Subdivision
200908117 (+15)	Joe Morgan	1007+46	To install a sewer system at 1003 River Road
200908118 (+11)	Cox Communications Through Volt Power	1892+87	To directional bore 2,372 feet of 2-inch conduit along Hwy 141
200918123 (+15)	Total Petrochemical Through BRIS Engineering	2094+00	To modify the existing dock facility
20092125 (+15)	Pioneer Americas, LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1527+11	For excavation activities at the pipe bridge over Hwy 75 at Olin's facility located at 4205 Highway 75
200925128 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	1035+40	To replace one power pole and one guy anchor at Plaquemine Point Shipyard
200930134 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants	1622+00	To install one utility pole and one guy anchor along Hwy 141
201113154 (+11)	Cox Communications	b/w 1558+64 & 1623+84	To bore a fiber optic cable encases within a $2^{\prime\prime}$ conduit and a spare $2^{\prime\prime}$ conduit along Hwy 141
201124157 (+15)	Pioneer Americas LLC dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1532+36	To excavation for the replacement of an existing 12" well water header
201124158 (+11)	Gillis W. Long Through Southern Earth Sciences	1892+24	To drill one cone penetration test and one Macro-Core boring

<u>Iberville Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	<u>Description</u>

201124159 Holly Carville 974+49 To construct a pond

(+11)